
147

PAGE NO. :01-46 PAGE NO. :47-114 PAGE NO. :115-242

CORPORATE OVERVIEW STATUTORY REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 849 

 3 

 546 

 1,398 

 673 

 8 

 179 

 860 

27. DEPRECIATION AND AMORTISATION EXPENSE 

Mar-18 Mar-17 (Restated)

Depreciation on property, plant and equipment

Depreciation on investment properties

Amortisation of intangible assets

Total

(` Millions)

NOTES 
FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS


