

## NOTES

FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

## 27. DEPRECIATION AND AMORTISATION EXPENSE

27. DEPRECIATION AND AMORTISATION EXPENSE	(₹ Millions)	
	Mar-18	Mar-17 (Restated)
Depreciation on property, plant and equipment	849	673
Depreciation on investment properties	3	8
Amortisation of intangible assets	546	179
Total	1,398	860